Trial Date
Pretrial Conf
Prop Pretrial
Order

Disp Mtn
Deadline
Disc/Settlement
Conf

PIf Expert Wit
Def Expert Wit
Amended
Pleadings
Deadline
Witness Lists,
Depos, Exhibits
Objs to Trial
Exhibits, etc
Reply to Objs
Voir dire, Mtn in
Lim
Objections,
Responses

11/15/21
09/23/21

09/16/21
05/26/21

04/26/21

01/22/21
02/22/21

77 days
from USO

09/16/21

09/30/21
10/07/21
10/18/21

10/25/21

03/14/22
01/20/22

01/13/22
09/22/22

08/23/21

05/25/21
69/24/21

77 days
from USO

01/13/22

01/27/22
02/03/22
02/14/22

02/21/22

Northern Division (MGM) Trial Terms

06/13/22
04/14/22

04/07/22
12/15/21

11/15/21

08/17/21
09/16/21

77 days
from USO

04/07/22

04/21/22
04/28/22
05/16/22

05/23/22

11/14/22
09/22/22

09/15/22
05/25/22

04/25/22

01/25/22
02/24/22

77 days
from USO

09/15/22

09/29/22
10/06/22
10/17/22

10/24/22

03/27/23
02/02/23

01/26/23
10/05/23

09/02/23

06/03/22
07/05/22

77 days
from USO

01/26/23

02/09/23
02/16/23
02/24/23

03/03/23

09/18/23
08/03/23

07/27/23
04/05/23

03/06/23

12/06/22
01/05/23

77 days
from USO

07/27/23

08/10/23
08/10/23
08/18/23

08/25/23

11/27/23
10/12/23

10/05/23
06/07/23

05/08/23

02/07/23
03/09/23

77 days
from USO

10/05/23

10/19/23
10/26/23
10/27/23

11/03/23

03/18/24
02/08/24

02/01/24
10/11/23

09/11/23

06/13/23
07/13/23

77 days
from USO

02/01/24

02/15/24
02/22/24
02/16/24

02/23/24

06/17/24
05/02/24

04/25/24
01/03/24

12/04/23

09/05/23
10/05/23

77 days
from USO

04/25/24

05/09/24
05/16/24
05/17/24

05/24/24

09/09/24
07/11/24

07/03/24
03/13/24

02/12/24

11/24/23
12/14/23

77 days
from USO

07/03/24

07/18/24
07/25/24
08/09/24

8/16/2024

12/09/24
10/17/24

10/10/24
06/19/24

05/20/24

02/20/24
03/21/24

77 days
from USO

10/10/24

10/24/24
10/31/24
11/08/24

11/15/24




Trial Date
Pretrial Conf
Prop Pretrial
Order

Disp Mtn
Deadline
Disc/Settlement
Conf

PIf Expert Wit
Def Expert Wit
Amended
Pleadings
Deadline
Witness Lists,
Depos, Exhibits
Objs to Trial
Exhibits, etc
Reply to Objs
Voir dire, Mtn in
Lim
Objections,
Responses

11/01/21
09/28/21

09/21/21
05/05/21

04/05/21

01/05/21
02/04/21

77 days
from USO

09/21/21

10/05/21
10/12/21
10/04/21

10/12/21

02/07/22
12/16/21

12/09/21
08/18/21

07/19/21

04/20/21
05/20/21

77 days
from USO

12/09/21

12/23/21
12/30/21
01/10/22

01/18/22

Eastern Division (OPK) Trial Terms

05/09/22
03/24/22

03/17/22
11/24/21

10/25/21

07/27/21
08/26/21

77 days
from USO

03/17/22

03/31/22
04/07/22
04/11/22

04/18/22

08/08/22
06/23/22

06/16/22
02/23/22

01/24/22

10/26/21
11/25/21

77 days
from USO

06/16/22

06/30/22
07/07/22
07/11/22

07/18/22

11/28/22
10/13/22

10/06/22
06/08/22

05/09/22

02/08/22
03/12/22

77 days
from USO

10/06/22

10/20/22
10/27/22
10/31/22

11/07/22

02/06/23
12/20/22

12/13/22
08/22/22

07/22/22

04/22/22
05/23/22

77 days
from USO

12/12/22

12/27/22
01/03/23
01/06/23

01/13/23

05/15/23
03/23/23

03/16/23
11/16/22

10/17/22

07/19/22
08/18/22

77 days
from USO

03/16/23

03/30/23
04/06/23
04/14/23

04/21/23

08/07/23
06/22/23

06/15/23
02/22/23

01/23/23

10/25/22
11/23/22

77 days
from USO

06/15/23

06/29/23
07/06/23
07/07/23

07/14/23

11/13/23
09/14/23

09/07/23
05/17/23

04/17/23

01/17/23
02/16/23

77 days
from USO

09/07/23

09/21/23
09/28/23
10/13/23

10/20/23

02/26/24
01/18/24

01/11/24
09/20/23

08/21/23

05/23/23
06/22/23

77 days
from USO

01/11/24

01/25/24
02/01/24
01/26/24

2/2/2024

05/20/24
03/28/24

03/21/24
11/29/23

10/30/23

08/01/23
08/31/23

77 days
from USO

03/21/24

04/11/24
04/18/24
04/19/24

04/26/24

08/12/24
06/13/24

06/06/24
02/14/24

01/16/24

10/18/23
11/17/23

77 days
from USO

06/06/24

06/20/24
06/27/24
07/12/24

07/19/24

11/18/24
09/26/24

09/19/24
05/29/24

04/29/24

01/30/24
02/29/24

77 days from
uso

09/19/24

10/03/24
10/10/24
10/18/24

10/25/24




Trial Date
Pretrial Conf
Prop Pretrial
Order

Disp Mtn
Deadline
Disc/Settlement
Conf

PIf Expert Wit
Def Expert Wit
Amended
Pleadings
Deadline
Witness Lists,
Depos, Exhibits
Objs to Trial
Exhibits, etc
Reply to Objs
Voir dire, Mtn in
Lim
Objections,
Responses

10/04/21
08/05/21

07/29/21
04/07/21

03/08/21

12/08/20
01/07/21

77 days
from USO

07/29/21

08/12/21
08/19/21
09/07/21

09/13/21

01/04/22
11/10/21

11/03/21
07/13/21

06/14/21

03/16/21
04/15/21

77 days
from USO

11/03/21

11/17/21
11/24/21
12/07/21

12/14/21

Southern Division (DTH) Trial Terms

04/18/22
02/17/22

02/10/22
10/20/21

09/20/21

06/22/21
07/22/21

77 days
from USO

02/10/22

02/24/22
03/03/22
03/21/22

03/28/22

07/11/22
05/29/22

05/12/22
01/19/22

12/20/21

09/21/21
10/21/21

77 days
from USO

05/12/22

05/26/22
06/02/22
06/13/22

06/21/22

10/03/22
08/04/22

07/28/22
04/06/22

03/07/22

12/07/21
01/06/22

77 days
from USO

07/28/22

08/11/22
08/18/22
09/06/22

09/12/22

01/23/23
11/10/22

11/03/22
07/13/22

06/13/22

03/15/22
04/14/22

77 days
from USO

11/03/22

11/17/22
11/28/22
12/09/22

12/16/22

04/17/23
02/23/23

02/16/23
10/26/22

09/26/22

06/28/22
07/28/22

77 days
from USO

02/16/23

03/02/23
03/09/23
03/17/23

03/24/23

07/10/23
05/11/23

05/04/23
01/11/23

12/11/23

09/13/23
10/12/22

77 days
from USO

05/04/26

05/18/23
05/25/23
06/09/23

06/16/23

10/30/23
09/07/23

08/31/23
05/03/23

04/03/23

01/03/23
02/02/23

77 days
from USO

08/31/23

09/14/23
09/21/23
09/29/23

10/06/23

01/22/24
12/07/23

11/30/23
08/09/23

07/10/23

04/11/23
05/11/23

77 days
from USO

11/30/23

12/14/23
12/21/23
12/22/23

04/01/24
02/01/24

01/25/24
09/27/23

08/28/23

05/30/23
06/29/23

77 days
from USO

01/25/24

02/08/24
02/15/24
03/01/24

12/29/2023 03/08/24

07/15/24
05/30/24

05/23/24
01/31/24

01/02/24

10/04/23
11/03/23

77 days
from USO

05/23/24

06/06/24
06/13/24
06/14/24

06/21/24

10/21/24
08/29/24

08/22/24
05/01/24

04/01/24

02/01/24
03/01/24

77 days from
uso

08/22/24

09/05/24
09/12/24
09/20/24

09/27/24




