Northern Division (MGM) Trial Terms											
Trial Date	11/15/21	03/14/22	06/13/22	11/14/22	03/27/23	09/18/23	11/27/23	03/18/24	06/17/24	09/09/24	12/09/24
Pretrial Conf	09/23/21	01/20/22	04/14/22	09/22/22	02/02/23	08/03/23	10/12/23	02/08/24	05/02/24	07/11/24	10/17/24
Prop Pretrial Order	09/16/21	01/13/22	04/07/22	09/15/22	01/26/23	07/27/23	10/05/23	02/01/24	04/25/24	07/03/24	10/10/24
Disp Mtn Deadline	05/26/21	09/22/22	12/15/21	05/25/22	10/05/23	04/05/23	06/07/23	10/11/23	01/03/24	03/13/24	06/19/24
Disc/Settlement Conf	04/26/21	08/23/21	11/15/21	04/25/22	09/02/23	03/06/23	05/08/23	09/11/23	12/04/23	02/12/24	05/20/24
Plf Expert Wit	01/22/21	05/25/21	08/17/21	01/25/22	06/03/22	12/06/22	02/07/23	06/13/23	09/05/23	11/24/23	02/20/24
Def Expert Wit	02/22/21	69/24/21	09/16/21	02/24/22	07/05/22	01/05/23	03/09/23	07/13/23	10/05/23	12/14/23	03/21/24
Amended Pleadings Deadline	77 days from USO										
Witness Lists, Depos, Exhibits	09/16/21	01/13/22	04/07/22	09/15/22	01/26/23	07/27/23	10/05/23	02/01/24	04/25/24	07/03/24	10/10/24
Objs to Trial Exhibits, etc	09/30/21	01/27/22	04/21/22	09/29/22	02/09/23	08/10/23	10/19/23	02/15/24	05/09/24	07/18/24	10/24/24
Reply to Objs	10/07/21	02/03/22	04/28/22	10/06/22	02/16/23	08/10/23	10/26/23	02/22/24	05/16/24	07/25/24	10/31/24
Voir dire, Mtn in Lim	10/18/21	02/14/22	05/16/22	10/17/22	02/24/23	08/18/23	10/27/23	02/16/24	05/17/24	08/09/24	11/08/24
Objections, Responses	10/25/21	02/21/22	05/23/22	10/24/22	03/03/23	08/25/23	11/03/23	02/23/24	05/24/24	8/16/2024	11/15/24

Eastern Division (OPK) Trial Terms													
Trial Date	11/01/21	02/07/22	05/09/22	08/08/22	11/28/22	02/06/23	05/15/23	08/07/23	11/13/23	02/26/24	05/20/24	08/12/24	11/18/24
Pretrial Conf	09/28/21	12/16/21	03/24/22	06/23/22	10/13/22	12/20/22	03/23/23	06/22/23	09/14/23	01/18/24	03/28/24	06/13/24	09/26/24
Prop Pretrial Order	09/21/21	12/09/21	03/17/22	06/16/22	10/06/22	12/13/22	03/16/23	06/15/23	09/07/23	01/11/24	03/21/24	06/06/24	09/19/24
Disp Mtn Deadline	05/05/21	08/18/21	11/24/21	02/23/22	06/08/22	08/22/22	11/16/22	02/22/23	05/17/23	09/20/23	11/29/23	02/14/24	05/29/24
Disc/Settlement Conf	04/05/21	07/19/21	10/25/21	01/24/22	05/09/22	07/22/22	10/17/22	01/23/23	04/17/23	08/21/23	10/30/23	01/16/24	04/29/24
Plf Expert Wit	01/05/21	04/20/21	07/27/21	10/26/21	02/08/22	04/22/22	07/19/22	10/25/22	01/17/23	05/23/23	08/01/23	10/18/23	01/30/24
Def Expert Wit	02/04/21	05/20/21	08/26/21	11/25/21	03/12/22	05/23/22	08/18/22	11/23/22	02/16/23	06/22/23	08/31/23	11/17/23	02/29/24
Amended Pleadings Deadline	77 days from USO	77 days from USO											
Witness Lists, Depos, Exhibits	09/21/21	12/09/21	03/17/22	06/16/22	10/06/22	12/12/22	03/16/23	06/15/23	09/07/23	01/11/24	03/21/24	06/06/24	09/19/24
Objs to Trial Exhibits, etc	10/05/21	12/23/21	03/31/22	06/30/22	10/20/22	12/27/22	03/30/23	06/29/23	09/21/23	01/25/24	04/11/24	06/20/24	10/03/24
Reply to Objs	10/12/21	12/30/21	04/07/22	07/07/22	10/27/22	01/03/23	04/06/23	07/06/23	09/28/23	02/01/24	04/18/24	06/27/24	10/10/24
Voir dire, Mtn in Lim	10/04/21	01/10/22	04/11/22	07/11/22	10/31/22	01/06/23	04/14/23	07/07/23	10/13/23	01/26/24	04/19/24	07/12/24	10/18/24
Objections, Responses	10/12/21	01/18/22	04/18/22	07/18/22	11/07/22	01/13/23	04/21/23	07/14/23	10/20/23	2/2/2024	04/26/24	07/19/24	10/25/24

Southern Division (DTH) Trial Terms													
Trial Date	10/04/21	01/04/22	04/18/22	07/11/22	10/03/22	01/23/23	04/17/23	07/10/23	10/30/23	01/22/24	04/01/24	07/15/24	10/21/24
Pretrial Conf	08/05/21	11/10/21	02/17/22	05/29/22	08/04/22	11/10/22	02/23/23	05/11/23	09/07/23	12/07/23	02/01/24	05/30/24	08/29/24
Prop Pretrial Order	07/29/21	11/03/21	02/10/22	05/12/22	07/28/22	11/03/22	02/16/23	05/04/23	08/31/23	11/30/23	01/25/24	05/23/24	08/22/24
Disp Mtn Deadline	04/07/21	07/13/21	10/20/21	01/19/22	04/06/22	07/13/22	10/26/22	01/11/23	05/03/23	08/09/23	09/27/23	01/31/24	05/01/24
Disc/Settlement Conf	03/08/21	06/14/21	09/20/21	12/20/21	03/07/22	06/13/22	09/26/22	12/11/23	04/03/23	07/10/23	08/28/23	01/02/24	04/01/24
Plf Expert Wit	12/08/20	03/16/21	06/22/21	09/21/21	12/07/21	03/15/22	06/28/22	09/13/23	01/03/23	04/11/23	05/30/23	10/04/23	02/01/24
Def Expert Wit	01/07/21	04/15/21	07/22/21	10/21/21	01/06/22	04/14/22	07/28/22	10/12/22	02/02/23	05/11/23	06/29/23	11/03/23	03/01/24
Amended Pleadings Deadline	77 days from USO	77 days from USO											
Witness Lists, Depos, Exhibits	07/29/21	11/03/21	02/10/22	05/12/22	07/28/22	11/03/22	02/16/23	05/04/26	08/31/23	11/30/23	01/25/24	05/23/24	08/22/24
Objs to Trial Exhibits, etc	08/12/21	11/17/21	02/24/22	05/26/22	08/11/22	11/17/22	03/02/23	05/18/23	09/14/23	12/14/23	02/08/24	06/06/24	09/05/24
Reply to Objs	08/19/21	11/24/21	03/03/22	06/02/22	08/18/22	11/28/22	03/09/23	05/25/23	09/21/23	12/21/23	02/15/24	06/13/24	09/12/24
Voir dire, Mtn in Lim	09/07/21	12/07/21	03/21/22	06/13/22	09/06/22	12/09/22	03/17/23	06/09/23	09/29/23	12/22/23	03/01/24	06/14/24	09/20/24
Objections, Responses	09/13/21	12/14/21	03/28/22	06/21/22	09/12/22	12/16/22	03/24/23	06/16/23	10/06/23	12/29/2023	03/08/24	06/21/24	09/27/24